TABLE OF CONTENTS

Abstract

Acknowledgement

Table of contents

List of figures and table

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1Introduction — Business use of the Intemet
1.2Scope of the study

1.3 Significance of the study

1.4 Limitation of the study

1.5 Organization of the study

1.6 Objective of the study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Internet: overview and definition
2.2 Internet survey on users

2.21 NUA Internet survey

2.22 Nelson media research and commerce join survey

2.23 Internet user characteristics ( Demographic segments)

2.24 Intermet activities ( Behavior segment)
2.25 Internet access ( User segment)

2.3 The Internet as an important business tool
2.31 The Internet as social space

2.32 The Intemet as marketing tool

2.33 The Internet as financial investment tool

2.34 Survey on the business use of Internet to the mutual fund

companies in the United States
2.4 Linkage to the Internet
2.41 World Wide Web

m

PAGES

n-v
VI-Vil



2.42 Electronic Mail

2.43 Newsgroup

2.5 Business use of the Internet

2.51 Marketing and advertising

2.52 Marketing research and information gathering

2.53 Customer service and support

2.54 Electronic transaction

2.6 Nature of business on the Internet

2.7 Benefit for the use Internet in business

2.8 Problems with the users of the Internet for business

2.81 Problems with locating desired information

2.82 Rising cost of utilizing the Internet

2.83 Security problems

2.84 Rapid environmental changes and technological advances
2.9 Factors determining the use of Internet in business

2.10 Internet in Asia countries

2.10.1 Internet in Malaysia

2.10.2 Business use of the Internet to unit trust industry in Malaysia
2.11 Electronic commerce on the business

2.11.1 Electronic commerce in Asia

2.11.2 Electronic commerce in the capital market

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Research methodology

3.2 Research instruments

3.3 Research Model

3.4 Research hypotheses

3.4 Sampling design

3.5 Data collection procedure

3.6 Data analysis techniques

18
18
18
19
18-20
20
20-21
21-23
23
23
24
24
25
26
26
27
27-28
28-30
31
31-32
32-33

34- 36
36-37
37-38
38
39
39-41



CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH RESULTS

4.1 Summary statistics of respondents

4.2 Survey findings

4.3 Hypotheses testing

4.31 Mean scores of statements

4.32 Reliability analysis

4.33 Cross tabulation analysis: using the chi square test
4.34 One way Anova test

4.35 Multiple Regression analysis

4.4 Summary of research results

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
5.1 Summary

5.2 Conclusions

5.3 Recommendations

5.4 Suggested for additional research

5.5 Implication of the research

APPENDIXES

Appendix 1: Letter to unit trusts companies

Appendix 2: Questionnaire- Business use on the Internet in the unit
trusts industry

Appendix 3: Unit trust funds in Malaysia- Current market statistics as at
31 August 1999

Appendix 4 : List of unit trusts companies in Malaysia
Appendix 5 : Funds managed by unit trust companies
References

Journals

Internet sources

42
43-47
48
48-54
55-57
57-66
67-72
72-75
76-78

80-81
82-83
83-84
84-85
85

86-87
88-93

94

95
96-100
101
101-102
102



