TABLE OF CONTENTS

Abstract	1
Acknowledgement	11
Table of contents	III-V
List of figures and table	VI-VII
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Introduction – Business use of the Internet	1-2
1.2 Scope of the study	3-4
1.3 Significance of the study	4-5
1.4 Limitation of the study	5
1.5 Organization of the study	6
1.6 Objective of the study	7
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Internet: overview and definition	8
2.2 Internet survey on users	9
2.21 NUA Internet survey	9
2.22 Nelson media research and commerce join survey	10
2.23 Internet user characteristics (Demographic segments)	10-11
2.24 Internet activities (Behavior segment)	11-12
2.25 Internet access (User segment)	13
2.3 The Internet as an important business tool	14
2.31 The Internet as social space	15
2.32 The Internet as marketing tool	15
2.33 The Internet as financial investment tool	15-16
2.34 Survey on the business use of Internet to the mutual fund companies in the United States	16
2.4 Linkage to the Internet	17
2.41 World Wide Web	17

PAGES

2.42 Electronic Mail	18
2.43 Newsgroup	18
2.5 Business use of the Internet	18
2.51 Marketing and advertising	19
2.52 Marketing research and information gathering	19-20
2.53 Customer service and support	20
2.54 Electronic transaction	20-21
2.6 Nature of business on the Internet	21-23
2.7 Benefit for the use Internet in business	23
2.8 Problems with the users of the Internet for business	23
2.81 Problems with locating desired information	24
2.82 Rising cost of utilizing the Internet	24
2.83 Security problems	25
2.84 Rapid environmental changes and technological advances	26
2.9 Factors determining the use of Internet in business	26
2.10 Internet in Asia countries	27
2.10.1 Internet in Malaysia	27-28
2.10.2 Business use of the Internet to unit trust industry in Malaysia	28-30
2.11 Electronic commerce on the business	31
2.11.1 Electronic commerce in Asia	31-32
2.11.2 Electronic commerce in the capital market	32-33
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Research methodology	34
3.2 Research instruments	34- 36
3.3 Research Model	36-37
3.4 Research hypotheses	37-38
3.4 Sampling design	38
3.5 Data collection procedure	39
3.6 Data analysis techniques	39-41

CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH RESULTS

4.1 Summary statistics of respondents	42
4.2 Survey findings	43-47
4.3 Hypotheses testing	48
4.31 Mean scores of statements	48-54
4.32 Reliability analysis	55-57
4.33 Cross tabulation analysis: using the chi square test	57-66
4.34 One way Anova test	67-72
4.35 Multiple Regression analysis	72-75
4.4 Summary of research results	76-78
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
5.1 Summary	80-81
5.2 Conclusions	82-83
5.3 Recommendations	83-84
5.4 Suggested for additional research	84-85
5.5 Implication of the research	85
APPENDIXES	
Appendix 1: Letter to unit trusts companies	86-87
Appendix 2: Questionnaire- Business use on the Internet in the unit trusts industry	88-93
Appendix 3: Unit trust funds in Malaysia- Current market statistics as at 31 August 1999	94
Appendix 4 : List of unit trusts companies in Malaysia	95
Appendix 5 : Funds managed by unit trust companies	96-100
References	101
Journals	101-102
Internet sources	102